ForkcGuss: ) /2P Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1
Effective Date: 0 G C QOctober 2007
enos I IL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Typed
3 | ‘ Form must be Signad
sanr [Mhves [Ine NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must be Filod
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Expected Spud Date: OCTOBER 10, 2008 Spet Description:
month day year APP._Si2 _NE _SW 27
APP._Si2 NE _SW  sec. .30 s R E DQw
30120 v~ G0 4830 - T D E
OPERATOR: Licensa# - feetfrom | N/ § Line of Section
Narme: _ EAGLE CREEK CORPORATION 3410 festfrom [X]E / | _}W Line of Section
Address 1:_150 N. MAIN SUITE 905 is secTioN: [XJreguiar [ Jimeguiar?
Address 2: .
. ‘Note: {.ocale well on the Section Plat on reverse side,
City: WICHITA State: X8 Zip: 67202+ . Gourty: KIOW»(\ =i
Conlact Person: DAVE CALLEWAERT CROMER 227
Phone: _310.264-8044 B Lease Name: Wall #:
‘ v Field Nama: MOWBRAY NORTH
CONTRACTOR: License#_5142 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? v [Jves BXne—"
Name: _ STERLING DRILLING CO. Target Formation(s): MARMATON. MISSISSIPPL VIOLA _
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Tywe Equipment: Neerest Laage or unit boundary iine (0 octege), sorEEr
Rlow o/ [Jem rec Infiald X]nud Rotary Ground Surese Elovation: === f'*’s"
|aas Storage ool Ext. i Rotary Watelr well within une—quarl'ter mile: _ BYas Q: No -
Disposal ideat [ 1Cabie Public water supply well within one mile: vos [X]No
Seismic ; # of Holes ther Depih to bottom of fresh water; 182
Other: Depth to ottom of usable water: 150 -
Suriace Pips by Alternate: [XX} [0 e
Dif QWWO: old wall information as follows: Length of Surtace Pipe Planned to be set: 1030°
Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe (f any): N°"£,
Well Name: Projected Total Dapth: _ 5300 P
QCriginal Gompletion Date: Original Tatal Depth: Formation at Tots! Depth: _Y/OLA
Water Source for Drlltlnq pﬁaﬁons:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? vesXno [ wen [XFerm Pond @meﬂ
If Yes, true vortical depth: DWR Permit #:_WiLL APPLY .
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Appiy for Permit with DWR B —
KCG DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [Jves BXIno
It Yes, proposed irone:
RECEIVE

AFFIDAVIT

XANSAS CORPORATION (e

The'underslgned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agread that the following mi

nimum raquiraments will be met:

1. Nodify the appropriate district office priorto spudding of well;
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to deill shall ba posted on each driliing rig;
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shaif be get by circulating cel

SEP 30 2008

CONSERVATION Division
ment to the top; in all cases surface pipe shail be setWICHITA K8

through all unconsofidated materials plus a mini
. if the well is dry hole, an agreamant between the

mum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
operator and the district offica on plug length and

placement is necessary prior to plugging;

4

5. The appropriate district office will be hotifled before well is either plugged or production casing is cetnanted in;

6. It an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appentlx"B‘-EastemKanaasmxfaoamﬂngoMerﬂsa.am-c, which applios to the KCC District 3 area, altamats 11 camenting
must be compiatad within 30 days of tha epud date or the woll shafl be plugged. /n all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cemanting.

1 heraby certity that the statements mada harein are trus and correchio t of my knowledge and beliaf,
9/30/2008 THe: PRESIDENT

Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:
Remamber to: ..M,l

For KCC Use ONLY . File Drili Pit Application (form GDP-1) with Intent to Drifl
apia1s (297 ~2 (s 4 4-0co0 - File Cormpietion Form AGO-1 within 120 days of spud date; w

] . A IOF Q - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders; =9
Gonductor pipe required oD feet - Notity appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover of re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe required & foat per ALTBI’&II - Submit plugging report (GP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days); -
Approved by: M 10-§OF . Obtain written approval bafore disposing or injecting sait water. -

. - If this permit has expired (Ses: authorized axpiration date) please
This authortzation oxpires: _ /D-CP o? check the box below and retum to the address below.
{This authorization vord if drifling not started within 12 months of approval date.) D
[Jweti Not Drilied - Permit Expired ~ Date: =

Spud date: Agent: Signature of Oparator or Agent: @

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field y

It the Intended well i in a prorated or spaced fleld, please tully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat balow showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage atiribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundarias of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo.15- (297216 Y Y0000

Operator: EAGLE CREEK CORPORATION

Location of Well: County: KIOWA

Lease: CROMER

Well Number: 327

Fiold: MOWBRAY NORTH

Number of Acras atiributable to well:

1,830 feetfrom [N 7 [X] 5 Line of Section
3410 fast from E / W Line of Section
Sec. 27 Twp. 30 s R.17 E W

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _ APP

- 82

. NE

Is Section: Regular or Dlrreguiar

If Section is trregular, locate well frorn nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: DNE DNWDSE DSW

PLAT

(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage fo the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

EXAMPLE

SEWARD CO.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

NOTE: In ail cases locats tha spot of the proposed driliing locaton.

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section iines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrcunding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposad drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

[

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. I proposed localion is located within a prorated ot spaced fisld a certificate of acreage attribution piat must ba attached: (CO-7 for oil welis;

CG-8 for gas wells).



Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION

o i
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: EAGLE CREEK CORPORATION License Number: 30129
operator Address: 150 N. MAIN SUITE 905 WICHITA KS 67202

Contact Person: DAVE CALLEWAERT

Phone Number: 316 264-8044

Lease Name & Well No.. CROMER 327 Pit Location {QQQQ):
Type of PI: Pit is: O ANE L 8w
' -
[[] emergency Pit [[] Bum Pt Propmd DEﬂtﬂﬂa Sec._ 21 Twp. 0 , W DEastWost
[ setting Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1830 Foettrom DNmth f|Z|Soum Line of Section
] workover Pit ] tauror Pit 3410 v
. o F +
i Somm APl ot orYoar Dl Pt capactty: set trom[D]East 1[_|West Line of Section
ooy | KIOWA County

Is the pit located in 2 Sensitive Ground Water Area? BYu Duo Chloride canoentration: g/l

{For Emergancy Pits and Settiing Pis only)

Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How Is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yos [ _JNo ves N0 BENTONITE
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100 Length (fest) 100 Width (feet) L] v stearris
Depth from ground leve! to deepest point: 5 o (tee) 1 nern

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determinigRECE{V L.

materiai, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring. KANSAS CORPORATION Cowedigen
CONSERVATION DIVISIOR
WICHITA KS
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water feet.
Source of irformatlen;

foot

__N&__feet

Depth of water well

|. meaasured

E:lwtll owner D. slactric log l:l. KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burmn Pits OMNLY:
Producing Forrmation:

Number of producing wells on §

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slopa from the tank battery allow all spilled flukds to

flow into the pit? DYu DNo

Type of material utiized in driling/workover:
Number of working pits to be utiized:

Abandonment procedure:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

FRESH GEL AND DRISPAC
3

LET DRY NATURAL THEN BACK FiLL
AND RECONTOUR SURFACE.

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

{ heraby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

9/30/2008

Date

Signature of Applicant or Agent

COTAA N Z-LED-5

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Cate Receoived: (74 200 /o £ Parmit Number:

steetPit [ ] RFAC[ARFas[

Permit Date:____| C’J 7 0%  Lease Inspection: Yes DNo

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansss 87202




N Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
October 8, 2008

Eagle Creek Corporation
150 N. Main Ste 905
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Cromer Lease Well No. 3-27
SW/4 Sec. 27-30S-17W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt
section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred.
The fluids should be removed again after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all compietion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration
and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www kcc.state ks.us/conservation/fforms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concems please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
:LL“V\.Q')
Ka'thy Llaynes
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, K8 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hup://kec.ks.gov/






